

शनिवार दि. ३१ मे, २०१४

जनतेचा

महानायक

स्त्रीभूषण

नागपूर / प्रतिनिधी

स्त्रीभूषण रमाई आंबेडकर संस्थेच्या वतीने येथे स्थित पत्रकार भवनात रमाई आंबेडकर यांच्या स्मृतीदिनानिमित्त 'स्त्रीभूषण रमाई' पुस्तकाचे अभिवादन कार्यक्रम पार पडला. रमाईने आपल्या काळात अनेक हालअपेष्टा सहन केल्या. सहकार्यांमुळेच डॉ. बाबासाहेब आंबेडकरांना समाज प्रेरणा मिळाली. डॉ. बाबासाहेब आंबेडकरांनी रमाईला हुश्याविले नाही. रमाईचा जीवनभर आदर केला असे वक्या राष्ट्रीय पारिवारीक धम्म संगोष्ठीच्या मार्गदर्शिताई बौध्द यांनी व्यक्त केले.

रमाईची निष्ठा, त्याग, सेवा, समर्पण लक्षात घेऊन स्मृतीदिन 'समर्थन दिन' म्हणून पाळावा असे मत सोहळ्याचे अध्यक्ष भद्रंत नागदिपंकर थोरों यांनी व्यक्त केले. रमाईने त्यागमय जीवन जगून जीवनासंगिनीचे नाते सार्थ केले. जीवनातील अनेक आव्हाने स्विकारून स्वतः झिजून समाजाला सुगंध दिला. डॉ. बाबासाहेब आंबेडकरांना मोठे करण्यात रमाईचा सिंहाचा वाटा होता असे मत आंबेडकरी विचारवंत डॉ. सुकसा होंगरे यांनी व्यक्त केले. एक दोन मुलांची माता होणे सोपे आहे परंतु नऊ कोटींची माता होणे फारच अवघड आहे.

रमाईने आपल्या त्यागमयी जीवनातून समाज घडविण्यासाठी डॉ. बाबासाहेबांना दिव्याच्या वातीप्रमाणे मदत केली. आज प्रत्येकाने रमाईचे विचार आत्मसात करण्याची गरज आहे, असे मत

२३८ शिक्षकांच्या बदल्यांना अद्याप मंजूरीची प्रतीक्षा

जळगाव / प्रतिनिधी

जिल्हा परिषद प्राथमिक शिक्षकांच्या २३ मेस केलेल्या २३८ विनंती बदल्यांना मुख्य कार्यकारी अधिकारी शीतल ने गंभीर अद्याप मंजूरी दिलेली

UNIVERSAL PRIME ALUMINIUM LTD.

Regd. Office : Century Bldg., 771, D. A. B. Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 026

Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March, 2014

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31-03-2014 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31-03-2013 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31-03-2013 (Audited)	Year Ended 31-03-2014 (Audited)	Year Ended 31-03-2013 (Audited)
1	Income from operations					
(a)	Net sales/income from operations (Net of excise duty)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(b)	Other operating income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Total income from operations (net)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2	Expenses					
(a)	Cost of materials consumed	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(b)	Purchases of stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(c)	Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
(d)	Employee benefits expense	1.99	2.03	2.50	7.40	6.99
(e)	Depreciation and amortisation expense	0.75	0.76	0.70	2.96	2.86
(f)	Other expenses (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	5.18	5.13	6.38	21.55	31.82
	Total expenses	7.91	7.92	9.58	31.81	41.77
3	Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	(7.91)	(7.92)	(9.58)	(31.81)	(41.77)
4	Other income	21.97	25.27	24.31	86.86	78.46
5	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3 + 4)	14.06	17.35	14.73	54.95	38.31
6	Finance costs	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5 + 6)	14.06	17.35	14.73	54.95	38.31
8	Exceptional items (Profit / (Loss) on sale/discard of Assets)	(1.20)	0.00	0.00	(1.20)	4.55
9	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7 + 8)	12.86	17.35	14.73	53.75	42.86
10	Tax expense	3.97	5.38	3.33	16.62	11.25
11	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9 + 10)	8.89	11.97	11.40	37.13	31.61
12	Extraordinary items (net of tax expense Rs. in Lakhs)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
13	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11 + 12)	8.89	11.97	11.40	37.13	31.61
14	Paid-up equity share capital (Rs.) (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	79674430	79674430	79674430	79674430	79674430
15	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
16	i Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised):					
(a)	Basic	0.12	0.15	0.15	0.47	0.40
(b)	Diluted	0.12	0.15	0.15	0.47	0.40
	ii Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised):					
(a)	Basic	0.12	0.15	0.15	0.47	0.40
(b)	Diluted	0.12	0.15	0.15	0.47	0.40
Part B						
A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING						
1.	Public shareholding					
-	Number of shares	4143665	4143665	4143665	4143665	4143665
-	Percentage of shareholding	52.01	52.01	52.01	52.01	52.01
2.	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding					
a)	Pledged / Encumbered					
-	Number of shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
-	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
-	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
b)	Non - encumbered					
-	Number of shares	3823778	3823778	3823778	3823778	3823778
-	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of the Promoter and Promoter group)	100	100	100	100	100
-	Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	47.99	47.99	47.99	47.99	47.99
Particulars		Quarter Ended 31.03.2014				
B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS						
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter				NIL	
	Received during the quarter				0	
	Disposed of during the quarter				0	
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter				NIL	

Notes:

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meeting held on 30th May 2014.
- As per the requirements of AS-17 issued as per Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2006, no disclosure is required as the company is operating in single business segment.
- The figures for the quarter ended 31st March 2014 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures for the nine months period ended 31st December 2013.
- Previous quarters / year's figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever considered necessary.

UNIVERSAL PRIME ALUMINIUM LTD.

Regd. Office : Century Bhavan, 771, Dr. A. B. Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030

Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March, 2014 (Rs. In Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31-03-2014 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31-12-2013 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31-03-2013 (Audited)	Year Ended 31-03-2014 (Audited)	Year Ended 31-03-2013 (Audited)
1	Income from operations					
	(a) Net sales/income from operations (Net of excise duty)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(b) Other operating income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Total income from operations (net)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2	Expenses					
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(d) Employee benefits expense	1.98	2.03	2.50	7.40	6.69
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	0.75	0.76	0.70	2.96	2.85
	(f) Other expenses (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	5.18	5.13	6.38	21.65	31.82
	Total expenses	7.91	7.92	9.58	31.91	41.17
3	Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	(7.91)	(7.92)	(9.58)	(31.91)	(41.17)
4	Other income	21.97	25.27	24.31	86.86	79.48
5	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3 +/- 4)	14.06	17.35	14.73	54.95	38.31
6	Finance costs	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5 +/- 6)	14.06	17.35	14.73	54.95	38.31
8	Exceptional items (Profit / Loss) on sale/discard of Assets	(1.20)	0.00	0.00	(1.20)	4.55
9	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7 +/- 8)	12.86	17.35	14.73	53.75	42.86
10	Tax expense	3.97	5.38	3.33	16.62	11.25
11	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9 +/- 10)	8.89	11.97	11.40	37.13	31.61
12	Extraordinary items (net of tax expense Rs. in Lakhs)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
13	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11 +/- 12)	8.89	11.97	11.40	37.13	31.61
14	Paid-up equity share capital (Rs.) (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	79674430	79674430	79674430	79674430	79674430
15	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
16	i Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised):					
	(a) Basic	0.12	0.15	0.15	0.47	0.40
	(b) Diluted	0.12	0.15	0.15	0.47	0.40
	ii Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised):					
	(a) Basic	0.12	0.15	0.15	0.47	0.40
	(b) Diluted	0.12	0.15	0.15	0.47	0.40
Part II						
A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING						
1.	Public shareholding					
	- Number of shares	4143665	4143665	4143665	4143665	4143665
	- Percentage of shareholding	52.01	52.01	52.01	52.01	52.01
2.	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding					
a)	Pledged / Encumbered					
	- Number of shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
b)	Non - encumbered					
	- Number of shares	3823778	3823778	3823778	3823778	3823778
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of the Promoter and Promoter group)	100	100	100	100	100
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	47.99	47.99	47.99	47.99	47.99
Particulars		Quarter Ended 31.03.2014				
B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS						
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter			NIL		
	Received during the quarter			0		
	Disposed of during the quarter			0		
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter			NIL		

Notes:

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meeting held on 30th May 2014.
- As per the requirements of AS-17 issued as per Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2006, no disclosure is required as the company is operating in single business segment.
- The figures for the quarter ended 31st March 2014 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures for the nine months period ended 31st December 2013.

IHR197
 OF S
 FOR

net
 nse
 Income,
 s (1-2)
 ce costs
 costs
 tax (7-8)

ar tax (9-10)
 and
 *14+15)

Sr. No.
 1. Net
 2. Expe
 a. In
 b. C
 c. F
 d. E
 e. D
 f. C
 g.
 (Any
 3. Prof
 Exce
 4. Othe
 5. Prof
 6. Inter
 7. Pro
 8. Exe
 9. Pro
 10. Tax
 11. Net
 12. Extr
 13. Net
 14. Pai
 (Fa
 15. Res
 pre
 16. Ea
 (a)
 (b)
 17. Pu
 -
 -
 18. Pr
 a)
 -
 -
 -
 -
 Part
 INVE
 Pend
 Rece
 Dispo
 Rem
 c.
 d.
 e.
 A
 1

4. Previous quarters' / year's figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever considered necessary.

Statement of Assets and Liabilities			(Rs. In Lacs)
Particulars	As at year end 31-03-2014 Audited	As at previous year end 31-03-2013 Audited	
A EQUITY AND LIABILITIES			
1 Shareholders' funds	79,674,430	79,674,430	
(a) Share capital	(1,842,958)	(5,555,933)	
(b) Reserves and surplus	0	0	
(c) Money received against share warrants	77,831,472	74,118,497	
Sub-total - Shareholders' funds	0	0	
2 Share application money pending allotment	0	0	
3 Non-current liabilities			
(a) Long-term borrowings	352,169	480,568	
(b) Deferred tax liabilities (net)	732,218	583,318	
(c) Other long-term liabilities	0	0	
(d) Long-term provisions	1,084,387	1,073,886	
Sub-total - Non-current liabilities	0	0	
4 Current liabilities			
(a) Short-term borrowings	94,836	134,706	
(b) Trade payables	61,803	195,659	
(c) Other current liabilities	1,844,000	1,096,000	
(d) Short-term provisions	2,000,439	1,426,365	
Sub-total - Current liabilities	80,916,298	76,618,748	
TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES			
B ASSETS			
1 Non-current assets			
(a) Fixed assets	3,102,033	3,509,107	
(i) Tangible	96,274	1,075	
(ii) Intangible	497,727	10,497,727	
(b) Non-current investments	0	0	
(c) Deferred tax assets (net)	1,893,805	1,118,460	
(d) Long-term loans and advances	0	0	
(e) Other non-current assets	5,529,839	15,126,369	
Sub-total - Non-current assets	0	0	
2 Current assets			
(a) Current investments	13,568	13,568	
(b) Inventories	0	0	
(c) Trade receivables	1,453,643	10,736,366	
(d) Cash and cash equivalents	68,308,638	50,742,445	
(e) Short-term loans and advances	5,610,610	0	
(f) Other current assets	75,386,459	61,492,379	
Sub-total - Current assets	80,916,298	76,618,748	
TOTAL - ASSETS			

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
P. K. Moha
Director

Place : Mumbai
Date: 30th May 2014